

CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja
C.C.No. 75/2019
R.C.No. 12(E)/2011

24.05.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma Ld. Sr. PP for CBI

Seema Mutneja (A-1), Mohanjit Singh Mutneja (A-2) and Gunjit Singh Mutneja (A-3) are present on bail with Ms. Sweta Sharma proxy for Sh. Rohit Priyaranjan, Advocate.

Harmendra Singh (A-4) present on bail with Id. counsel Sh. Naman Gupta

K.N. Aithal (A-5) present on bail with Id. counsel Sh. Ajay Tyagi.

U.R.Adiga (A-6) and S.Hariharan (A-7) are absent

Sh. Shiv, proxy counsel for Ms. Sunita Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-6

Ms. Shreya Mathur, Id. Counsel for A-7

A-8 and A-9 are present on bail

Separate applications have been moved by Id. Proxy counsel for A-6 and A-7 for exemption from their personal appearance.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application as well as submissions of Id. Counsel for A-6 and A-7, A-6 and A-7 are exempted for today only.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of A-1, A-2 and A-3 on the ground that due to illness their main counsel is not available today to address arguments.

At request put up for arguments on 24.07.2019, 25.07.2019 and 26.07.2019.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 24.05.2019