

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja  
CC No. 75/2019

**27.11.2020**

**Pr. (on screen):** Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Seema Mutneja, A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja and  
A-3 Gunjit Singh are present.  
A-4 Harmendra Singh present along with Id. counsel Sh.  
K.K. Sharma.  
A-5 K.N. Aithal is present along with Id. counsel Sh.  
Ajay Kumar Tyagi  
A-6 U.R. Adiga is present along with Id. counsel  
Ms.Sunita Sharma.  
A-7 S. Hariharan is present alongwith Id. Counsel Sh.  
Atul Batr and Sh. Kundan Kr. Mishra.  
A-8 Rajnish Kr. Srivastava is present along with Id.  
counsel Sh. Arun Sharma  
A-9 Ravi Malhotra is present along with Id. counsel  
Sh.Naveen Malhotra

**Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing.**

Matter is already fixed for 02.12.2020.

Put up on **02.12.2020**.

**(Reader)**  
**27.11.2020**