

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT(CBI)03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja  
CC No. 75/2019

10.09.2021

Present:

Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Seema Mutneja on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan

A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja is absent

A-3 Gunjit Singh is present alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan

A-4 Harmender Singh is present along with Id. Counsel Sh. K. K. Sharma

A-5 K. N. Aitha A-6 U.R. Adiga and A-7 S. Hariharan are absent

A-8 Rajnish Kr. Srivastava is present along with Id. Counsel Sh. Arun Sharma

A-9 Ravi Malhotra is present along with Id. Counsel Sh. Naveen Malhotra

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-6

Sh. Atul Batra and Sh. Kundan Mishra, Id. Counsel for A-7

**Matter has been taken up physically in terms of order of Hon'ble  
High Court No. 570-600/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and Duty  
Roster No. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/18474-18559-C dated 21.08.2021.**

Applications for exemption from personal appearance have been moved on behalf of A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja, A-6 U.R. Adiga and A-7 S. Hariharan through their respective counsels.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up on **21.09.2021** for the purpose already fixed.

**(READER)**

10.09.2021