

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors.
R/CC No. 75/2019
IA No.2/2021

07.12.2021

Present.: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

No appearance is received on behalf of the applicant Bhagya N.
Aithal. Report is also not received.

Let fresh report be called for **10.01.2022**.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 07.12.2021