

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

(Through VC)

CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors.
IA No. 2/2021

07.02.2022

Pr. (on screen): Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in conducting 40 Hours Mediation Training Programme through virtual mode under the aegis of the Mediation & Conciliation Project Committee, Supreme Court of India (MCPC).

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on **21.02.2022**.

Reader/07.02.2022