

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors.  
CC No. 75/2019  
I.A. No. 06/2024**

**02.03.2024**

**An application seeking permission to travel abroad, filed on behalf of the A-6 Shri U.R. Adiga has been received from the Filing Section.**

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-6

Copy of the application is supplied to the CBI.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, put up the present application for consideration on the date already fixed i.e. on **07.03.2024.**

**(Hasan Anzar)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/02.03.2024