

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CC No. 75/2019  
CBI Vs. Smt. Seema Mutneja & Ors.*

07.05.2024

Present : Shri Anubhav Shukla, Ld. Public Prosecutor for the CBI.  
A-2 on bail.  
A-1, A-3, A-4, A-6, A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.  
**A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 28.05.2021.**  
Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan alongwith Ms. Ridhima Sharma, Ld.  
counsels for A-1 and A-3.  
Shri Rishabh Sharma, proxy counsel for Shri Harsh K.  
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-2.  
Shri K.K. Sharma and Shri Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
A-4.  
Sh. Sakashm Mittal, proxy counsel for Shri M.K. Gupta, Ld.  
Counsel for A-6.  
Shri Kundan Kr. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7 – Through VC.  
Sh. Saurabh Tyagi, ld. Counsel for A-8.

Evidence is being recorded in a case titled as '*CBI Vs. Jagdish Kumar Arora Etc*' and thereafter statement of accused in one of the case titled '*CBI Vs. Mool Chand*' is also to be recorded and hence, it is not possible to take up this case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **08.05.2024** for further arguments.

**(Hasan Anzar)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/07.05.2024