

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors.*  
*CC No. 75/2019*

12.07.2024

Present : Shri Naveen Giri, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Seema Mutneja, A-3 Gunjit Singh Mutneja, A-8 Shri Rajnish Kumar Shrivastava on bail.  
A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja, A-4 Harmindra Singh, A-6 U.R. Adiga, A-7 S. Hariharan and A-9 Ravi Malhotra on bail – Through VC.  
***A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.***  
Shri Lakshya Parashar, Ld. Counsel for A-2.  
Shri K.K. Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-6.  
Shri Atul Batra, Ld. Counsel for A-7.  
Shri Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-8.

Part arguments advanced by Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI. Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI submits that he is also attending the matters of his own court. Accordingly, the case is adjourned for further arguments.

Now, to come up for further arguments on **13.08.2024**.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/12.07.2024