

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors.
CC No. 75/2019*

07.03.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/Inspector
Shri Avinash Kumar for the CBI.
A-3 Gunjit Singh Mutneja and A-8 Rajnish Kumar
Srivastava on bail.
A-1, A-2, A-4, A-6, A-7 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.
A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-3.
Shri Harsh K. Sharma and Shri Lakshya Parasher, Ld.
Counsels for A-2.
Shri K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.
Shri M.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for A-6.
Shri Kundan Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Shri Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-8.

The matter is fixed for order for today, however, an application had been moved on behalf of A-1 and A-3 for permitting to advance the arguments. Considering the averments made in the application, the applicants are permitted to advance the arguments on the application under section 348 BNSS (corresponding to Section 311 Cr.P.C.).

Arguments on the application under section 348 BNSS BNSS (corresponding to Section 311 Cr.P.C.) are heard and submissions are also advanced by other counsels.

To come up for orders on **20.03.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/07.03.2025