

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors.

CC No. 75/2019

Date of Institution : 10.08.2015

03.02.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-6, A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail (through
VC).
A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Sh. Harsh Sharma and Ms. Kashish Jain, ld. Counsels for
A-2.
Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-3
(through VC).
Sh. K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 (through VC)
Ms. Sumita Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-6 (through VC)
Sh. K.K. Mishra, ld. Counsel for A-7.(through VC)
Ms. Yashi Sen, Advocate for A-8.(through VC)
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, ld. Counsel for A-9. (Through VC)

Further arguments advanced on behalf of the Prosecution.

To come up for further arguments on behalf of Prosecution
as well as the accused persons on **27.02.2026 and 28.02.2026.**

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.02.2026